GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2349
ANSWERED ON:31.07.2017
Unified Recruitment

Owaisi Shri Asaduddin

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Government proposes to amalgamate all the recruitment agencies at the central level;

(b) if so the details thereof; and

(c) whether the new agency will be tasked to conduct all the recruitment examination for all the groups including technical jobs;

(d) if so, the idea and rationale behind this; and

(e) the time by which a new agency is likely to come up and start working?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)

(@) and (b): Madam, So far as Ministry Of Human Resource Development is concerned there is no such proposal.
(c) to (e): In view of the reply furnished to Para (a) and (b) above, question does not arise.
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